MUMBAI PORT TRUST

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

No.TM/D/4-3/10254

22.12.2015

CIRCULAR

The President, <u>Mumbai &NhavaSheva Ship Agents' Association</u> The President, <u>Brihanmumbai Custom House Agents' Association</u> The President, <u>Indian Merchant Chambers</u> The President, <u>Bombay Chamber of Commerce & Industry</u> The Chairman & Managing Director <u>Shipping Corporation of India</u> The President, <u>The Association of Multimodal Transport Operators of India</u> The President, <u>Indian Barge Owners' Association</u>

Sirs,

Sub : Proposal under Tariff Policy, 2015, for revision of SOR of Mumbai Port Trust (MbPT).

MbPT has forwarded a proposal to Tariff Authority for Major Ports (TAMP) in terms of Tariff Policy, 2015 for revision of Scale of Rates of Mumbai Port Trust (MbPT) on 16.12.2015. The Draft Scale of Rates and Standards MbPT's Performance are uploaded on website at www.mumbaiport.gov.in. You are requested to peruse the same and offer comments fa@mbptmail.com your on the same at and tariff@tariffauthority.gov.in, within 15 days.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(P.P. PHANSEKAR) TRAFFIC MANAGER (I/C.)